Technical information
TI 070R/09/en
Mat.-Nr.: 510 01110
Temperature head transmitter
iTEMP PCP TMT 181
Universal head transmitter for resistance
thermometers (RTD), thermocouples, resistance
and voltage transmitters,

TI 070R/09/en/01.03 Mat.-Nr. 510 01110
CV5
How to order
Universally PC programmable for resistance thermometers, thermocouples,
resistance and voltage transmitters, 2-wire technology, 4 to 20 mA analogue
output, In/Out galvanic isolation, for mounting in Form B head to DIN 43729,
UL recognized component, ship building approval GL Germanischer Lloyd
Certification
A - Version for non Ex areas
B - ATEX II1G EEx ia IIC T6/5/4
C - FM IS, Class I, div. 1+2 Group A, B, C, D
D - CSA IS, Class I, div. 1+2 Group A, B, C, D
E - ATEX II3G EEx nA IIC T4/T5/T6
F - ATEX II3D
G - ATEX II1G EEx ia IIC T6, II3D
H - ATEX II3G EEx nA IIC T6, II3D
Connection type
A - Standard factory configuration 3-wire
3 - RTD (3-wire)
4 - RTD (4-wire)
2 - RTD (2-wire)
1 - Thermocouple (TC)
Sensor
A - Standard factory configuration Pt100
1 - Pt100 -200 °C ...850 °C (-328...1562 °F), min.10 K)
2 - Ni100 -60 °C ...180 °C (-76...356 °F), min.10 K)
B - Typ B 0 °C...1820 °C (32...3308 °F), min.500 K)
E - Typ E -200 °C ...915 °C (-328...1679 °F), min.50 K)
J - Typ J -200 °C...1200 °C (-328...2192 °F), min.50 K)
K - Typ K -200 °C...1372 °C (-328...2502 °F), min.50 K)
N - Typ N -270 °C...1300 °C (-454...2372 °F), min.50 K)
R - Typ R 0 °C...1768 °C (32...3214 °F), min.500 K)
S - Typ S 0 °C...1768 °C (32...3214 °F), min.500 K)
T - Typ T -200 °C ...400 °C (-328... 752 °F), min.50 K)
Setup
A - Factory default setting [Pt100/3-wire/0...100 °C]
B - Customer specific measurement range
C - Customer specific expanded settings TC
(see questionnaire)
D - Customer specific expanded settings RTD
(see questionnaire)
Model
A - standard model
B - Works calibration certificate, 6 test points
iTEMP PCP TMT 181 head transmitter
TMT181- ⇐ Order-Code
Additional sensor types on request.